

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 90-20 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and,

a Transportation Plan has been prepared WHEREAS, by Cooper Consultants, Inc. of Portland, Oregon, in coordination with the Squaxin Island Tribe, for the Squaxin Island Reservation; and,

WHEREAS, representatives of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council met with representatives of Cooper Consultants, Inc. to review the Squaxin Island Reservation Transportation Plan, and accepted that plan as corrected; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of having the tribal housing roads be placed on the BIA Public Road System, these roads include: Klah-Che-Min Drive, Skalapin Lane, Qua-Ta-Sat Circle, T'Peeksin Lane, Steh-Chass Place, Squi-Aitl Place, and Sa-Heh-Wamish Court; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of implementing the recommendations as outlined within the \neg Transportation Plan of the Squaxin Island Reservation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby accept the Squaxin Island Reservation Transportation Plan as presented in its final form;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does request that the tribal housing roads including Klah-Che-Min Drive, Skalapin Lane, Qua-Ta-Sat Circle, T-Peeksin Lane. Steh-Chass Place, Squi-Aitl Place, and Sa-Heh-Wamish Court be placed on the BIA Public Road System;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED request that the recommendations, as outlined within the Squaxin Island Reservation Transportation Resolution No. 90- 24

Plan be implemented.

CERTIFICATION

Lopem Tribal Chairman m,

ATTESTED BY:

ames L. Peters, Secretary

David W. Whitener, Vice-Chairman